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2009-10 schedule
DATE	D AY	 OPPONENT	S ITE	 TIME	 TV

Nov. 4	 Wednesday	 Grace (Ind.)- Exhibition	 Bloomington, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA
Nov. 9	 Monday	 Saint Joseph’s (Ind.)-Exhibition	 Bloomington, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA
Nov. 13	 Friday	 Howard	 Bloomington, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA
Nov. 16	 Monday	 USC-Upstate	 Bloomington, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA

O’REILLY AUTO PARTS PUERTO RICO TIPOFF
Nov. 19	 Thursday	 Ole Miss	 San Juan, P.R.	 5 p.m.	 ESPN2
Nov. 20	 Friday	 Boston U. or Kansas State	 San Juan, P.R.	 6 or 8:30 pm	 ESPNU
Nov. 22	 Sunday	 TBA	 San Juan, P.R.	 TBA	 ESPNU/ESPN2

Nov. 28	 Saturday	 Northwestern State	 Bloomington, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA

ACC/BIG TEN CHALLENGE
Dec. 1	 Tuesday	 Maryland	 Bloomington, Ind.	 7:30 p.m.	 ESPN2

JIMMY V CLASSIC (Madison Square Garden)
Dec. 8	 Tuesday	 Pittsburgh	 New York, N.Y.	 9 p.m.	 ESPN	

Dec. 12	 Saturday	 Kentucky	 Bloomington, Ind.	 Noon	 CBS
Dec. 19	 Saturday	 North Carolina Central	 Bloomington, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA	
Dec. 22	 Tuesday	 Loyola (Maryland)	 Bloomington, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA
Dec. 28	 Monday	 Bryant	 Bloomington, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA
Dec. 31	 Thursday	 Michigan*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 Noon	 ESPN2

Jan. 6	 Wednesday	 at Ohio State*	 Columbus, Ohio	 8:30 p.m.	 BTN
Jan. 9	 Saturday	 Illinois*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 8 p.m.	 BTN
Jan. 14	 Thursday	 at Michigan*	 Ann Arbor, Mich.	 9 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
Jan. 17	 Sunday	 Minnesota*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 2:15/4:30 pm	 BTN
Jan. 21	 Thursday	 at Penn State*	 State College, Pa.	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
Jan. 24	 Sunday	 Iowa*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 5 p.m.	 BTN
Jan. 30	 Saturday	 at Illinois*	 Champaign, Ill.	 2 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2

Feb. 4	 Thursday	 Purdue*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2	
Feb. 7	 Sunday	 at Northwestern*	 Evanston, Ill.	 2 p.m.	 BTN
Feb. 10	 Wednesday	 Ohio State*	 Bloomington, Ind. 	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
Feb. 13	 Saturday	 at Wisconsin*	 Madison, Wis.	 2 p.m.	 BTN
Feb. 16	 Tuesday	 Michigan State*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 7 p.m.	 ESPN
Feb. 20 or 21	 Sat. or Sun.	 at Minnesota*	 Minneapolis, Minn.	 TBA	 TBA
Feb. 25	 Thursday	 Wisconsin*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 9 p.m.	 BTN
Feb. 28	 Sunday	 at Iowa*	 Iowa City, Iowa	 5 p.m.	 BTN

March 2/3/4	 Tue/Wed/Thu	 at Purdue*	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA
March 6	 Saturday	 Northwestern*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 Noon	 BTN

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT (Conseco Fieldhouse)
March 11-14	 Th/Fr/Sat/Sun	 Big Ten Tournament	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 TBA	 TBA

* Big Ten Conference opponent


